
SOUTH COAST BAPTIST COLLEGE 
BALDIVIS PM 

 
 

PM PICKUP/OFF NARRATIVE - Updated 10/6/24 STOP ID 

 
15.30 SCHOOL SOUTH COAST BAPTIST COLLEGE STAFF CARPARK 5   

   RIGHT GNANGARA DR   

   RIGHT  WILLMOTT DR   

   RIGHT  ENNIS AV   

 
  LEFT SAFETY BAY RD   

 
  RIGHT  WARNBRO STATION   

1 
15.35 STOP WARNBRO TRAIN STATION STAND 7   

 
  RIGHT  SAFETY BAY RD   

 
  LEFT  MANDURAH RD   

 
  RIGHT  FIFTY RD   

2 
15.40 STOP FIFTY RD (AFTER MCDONALD RD SLIPWAY)   

3 
15.41 BUS STOP FIFTY RD (OUTSIDE BALDIVIS PRIMARY SCHOOL) 26914 

 
  RIGHT  BALDIVIS RD   

 
  LEFT  DAINTREE ST   

 
  RIGHT  PAPARONE RD   

4 
15.42 BUS STOP PAPARONE RD AFTER SALTWATER ST 28595 

 
  LEFT  LOCHERN RD   

 
  RIGHT  PARKVILLE BLVD   

5 
15.44 STOP CNR PARKVILLE BLVD & PEDICEL AVE   

 
  THRU ROUNDABOUT INTO PEMBERTON BLVD   

6 
  STOP  PEMBERTON BLVD AFTER BALDIVIS RD   

 
  LEFT  KARRIDALE LP SECOND ENTRANCE   

7 
15.46 STOP KARRIDALE LP (OPPOSITE NO 47)   

 
  RIGHT  BIRDSVILLE DR   

8 
15.47 BUS STOP BIRDVILLE DR (NEAR NUNDLE RD) 26203 

 
  LEFT  TAMWORTH BLVD   

 
  RIGHT  BALDIVIS RD   

 
  LEFT  STILLWATER DR   

9 
15.52 STOP RIVERGUMS PRIMARY SCHOOL   



SOUTH COAST BAPTIST COLLEGE 
BALDIVIS PM 

 
 

  THRU ROUNDABOUT INTO CRINIA DR   

10 
15.53 STOP CRINIA DR BEFORE COOLABAH WY   

 
  RIGHT  CLARET ASH BLVD   

11 
15.55 BUS STOP CLARET ASH BLVD AFTER PINTO AVE 26208 

 
  LEFT  BALDIVIS RD   

 
  RIGHT  HIGHBURY BLVD   

12 
15.57 BUS STOP HIGHBURY BLVD AFTER BALDIVIS RD 27341 

 
  RIGHT  ST JAMES DR   

 
  LEFT  WOLLOMAI RD   

13 
  STOP 12 WOLLOMAI RD   

 
  RIGHT  DELTA RD   

 
  LEFT  MENTOR ST    

14 
  STOP MENTOR ST AFTER DELTA RD   

 
  LEFT ARWON ST   

 
  RIGHT  MAYKBE DR   

15 
16.05 STOP MAKYBE DR (NEAR MAKYBE RISE PRMARY SCHOOL)   

 
  RIGHT  BRAMMELL TCE   

 
  LEFT  SMIRK RD   

16 
16.09 BUS STOP SMIRK RD AFTER GREENOCK RD 27170 

17 
  STOP SMIRK RD BEFORE KEMPEONA WY ROUNDABOUT   

 
  LEFT  KEMPEANA WY   

18 
16.11 STOP 26 KEMPEANA WY (AFTER ROUNDABOUT)   

 
  RIGHT  COTTONWOOD DR   

 
  LEFT  NAIRN DR   

 
  RIGHT  RIDGE BLVD   

19 
16.13 STOP RIDGE BLVD AFTER WATTLEBIRD WAY (ROUNDABOUT) 26323 

 
  RIGHT  ARPENTEUR DR   

20 
  STOP CNR ARPENTEUR DR & NUMBAT APP   

 
  RIGHT  KENDALL BLVD   

 
  LEFT  BRENNAN PROMM   

21 
  STOP BRENNAN PROMM OPP BASKERVILLE CRES   



SOUTH COAST BAPTIST COLLEGE 
BALDIVIS PM 

 
 

  LEFT  TRANBY DRV   

22 
  STOP SETTLERS PS/ TRANBY COLLEGE   

 
  LEFT  EIGHTY RD   

 
  LEFT  PECKHAM BLVD   

23 
16.22 STOP PECKHAM BLVD NEAR SAYES LN   

 
  LEFT  EIGHTY RD   

 
  RIGHT  STAKEHILL RD   

 
  LEFT  MANDURAH RD   

 
  LEFT  GORDON RD   

 
  RIGHT  THORNBOROUGH RD   

 
17.00 DEPOT THORNBOROUGH RD   

 


